Sponsored by: Hernstad(

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2012-66

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO WORK
AUTHORIZATION NQ. 42 TO CONTINUING SERVICES AGREEMENT
DATED FEBRUARY 22, 2611, BIKFWEEN THE CITY AND WEILER
ENGINEERING CORPORATION FOR THE DESIGN OF THE KEYS RV
ON-SITE WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IN THY ORIGINAL
AMOUNT OF $29,860.00, INCREASING THE WORK AUTHORIZATION IN
THE AMOUNT OF $34,961.40 FOR CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND
INSPECTION SERVICES AT KEYS RV AND PAID BY KEYS RY;
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CHANGE
ORDER AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY;
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon, Florida (“City™) issued a Work Authorization to Weiler
Engineering Corporation (“Weiler”) in February of 2011 for the design of the Keys RV on-site
wastewater collection system and related construction administration services (“Project™); and

WHIEREAS, Change Order No. 1 authorizes the expenditure of $27,765.00 for Project
construction inspection services, and $7,196.40 for additional Project engineering services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
O MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. Change Order No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 42, a copy of which is
attached hereto as Lixhibit “A,” 1s hereby approved. The City Manager is authorized to execute
Change Order No. 1 and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City.

Section 3, This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 26" DAY OF JUNE 2012.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

g{,\ EVbUH y

Mayor Pete Worthm%aon \




AYES: Cingue, Keating, Ramsay, Snead, Worthington
NOES: None
ABSENT: None
ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST:

ADlne Cladted.

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND
RELIANCE Ol’é TH FICITY OF M4 RATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:
g ;

City Attorn




CHANGE ORDER

#1

TO: City of Marathon

PROJECT: Work Authorization 42 - Design of the Keys RV On-site wastewater
collection system

ENGINEER: Weiler Engineering

DATE: February 22, 2011

This Change Order will authorize the following change to the Agreement:

The Work as set forth in the Agreement is hereby amended to include the items set forth
on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

This Change Order constitutes full, final, and complete compensation to Weiler for all
costs, expenses, overhead, and profit, and any damages of every kind that Weiler may
incur in connection with the above referenced changes in the Design Work or any other
effect on any of the Construction Management Work under this Agreement. Weiler
acknowledges and agrees that (a) the Guaranteed Maximum Price of $29.800 under the
Agreement will be [changed] by this Change Order, and (b) the schedule for performance
of Design Work will be [changed] by this Change Order. Weiler expressly waives any
claims for any additional compensation, damages or time extensions in connection with
the above-referenced changes. Except as herein or heretofore expressly modified, all
terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and shall cover the
performance of, and payment for, any work authorized hereunder. Any defined terms not
defined in this Change Order shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

By signing below the parties indicate acceptance of this Change Order as set forth herein.

CITY OF MARATHON WEILER ENGINEERING CORP.
a Florida municipal corporafion

7 :_.' s C:F....«-—--«_ - "/;7 /'_,,-'-‘ e,
" W By: ‘/._ —— £ - f P F L/_’ - _:;.j__:.._,_‘_,,.-E:—'::'-:""'"

Namg; Q\U“f;( \\i (V1 l‘\\(\*(x\i Name: & owgnd A Ossic

Title: (J\“\/\“il (VAL v U )()(/ Title: &% ec / } G e T




The scope of services and payment schedule for Work Authorization #42 approved by
Council by Resolution 201 1-12 was as follows:

v Lkswn @ muldu Dunap cmci {"uu*c\ main, ws,(cm to vnm'o\g sowa;_:., from kevs RY to the
nollr.,cum)/uammmslou
11 almimamm Peumt application iees are not ine Iudt‘d in the lwinp swin price
Wo;k Authorization. Prepare bidding documents and construntion documetis,
5 CITY with hidding process ingl udmsr pre-bid meeting, response 1o biddar”s
requesls [ur information, sddenda, bid opening, bl evaination and reconnmendation of
award,

= Construction Phase services® include attending the pre- -COTSING uun mu,img: gnd

(,_ﬂnph ADOE

suh*«.qucm umsn UCtion pr ogw‘m nu,g(tmuz., a1b;pcu gd ins

(*om, or, u,q;mn'w': 1o.RI7 Is. G (E141] lht. ¢ nmmum and mepamhon oi Lhdmw mdq%
u_ltiémqil(ms andother construction phase documentaiion.

# The expected duration of the construction phase of this proiect is 90 davs 1o Substantial
( Onmluuon o threued noe full of the Engincer, the construction phase extends, lonbel the
Engineer may be entitled 1o nepotiate additional feey for construction phase services

Payment Schedule

Progress payments will be made based on the percentage completion of the tsks defined below,
Invoices for payuent will be submitied on a monthly basis,

Design Drawings, and submittal of permit applications for project,.......ooo 0 S27.050.00
Parparaton of bid documents

Bidding Asuistance lroms Advertising though Recommendation. ..o % 2,000.00
of Award (LS. Highway | to Avenue G

Construction Iingineering and Inspection ..o 00U $327,765.00
Reimbursable Bxpenses....ooo.. e e e e b 750.00
B O G T PO 1 f g7 (E M 0113

Council only authorized the design phase by Resolution 2011-12.

This change order authorizes the construction phase services of work authorization #42 in
the amount of $27,765.00 as well as adds $7,196.40 for additional work requested by
Keys RV and approved by Council at the April 24, 2012, Council meeting.

The total amount of change order # 1 is $34,961.40



